A.3L417 MMV

Decision No. 44<d4

BEFOPE THE PUBLIC UTILIIIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
-y

)

SECURITY WAREHOUSE & COLD STORAGE

COMPANY for order aunthorizing issue : ' _
of note in the face amount of $200,000 Application
for the nurpose of financing in paxt : No. 31417
the construction of additional c¢cold :
storage and freezing facilities o

cost approximately %250,000.

This is an application for an order zuthorizing Security
Warchouse & Cold Storage Company to issue an unsecured note in the
principal amount of £200,000 for the purpose of enlarging its cold

storage ané {reezing facilities.

Applicant is engeged in business in San'Jose and Sante
Clara, its operations including cold storage, food freezing, ice
nanufacturing, and the leasing of packing nouse facilities. Its
amual reports to the Commission for the last threevyéars show ifs

revenues znd expenses as follows:

1947 1948 v 1949
Warchouse operations - : o . ‘
Operating revenues $643,678.382 $630,126.57 $832,847.82
Operating expenses £567,029.78 575%,115.34 T47,024.72
Net operating income 46,649.04 _55,011.43 _85,823.10
Non-utility operations - S o D
Revenues 313,410.79 289,370.36 248,768.45
ZXDEnses 206,273.65 256,829.54 218,660.92
Net income 17,137.14 _32,540.82 _30,107.54
Gross income $ 63,786.18 § 87,552.25 $115,930.64

In Exkibit A filed in this proceeding, applicant reports
assets and liabllities as of March 21, 1950, as follews: |




| A.3L4LT 2000

Assets

Land, duildings, equizment and
construction ' $2 338,222. 45 _

Lecs: reserve for depreciation 1, 31,084 06 $1,047,128.39
utOCk in affiliated company 1.00
Cash valuc of life insurance : 13,775.00
Cash 282 479.86
Accounts and other reccivables ‘ 86 066.72
Inventories and specmal deposits ll TLT.20 -
Deferred charges 27, 340.16

Total assets 1,468, 548.33
Liabilities o

Comaon stock $ 700,000.00.
- Current and accrued liabilities 146 932.43

Deferred credits 3,987.47
Reserve for uninsured hazards 35,877 68
Capital surplus 1,295.00"°

Earned surplus 580,45 74
Total liabilities | 51,468;548123
In its 1949 annual report, applicant reports that the cold

storagg plants include 187,721 square feet of storage space. It now
desires to construct 2 new freezer storage bvuilding of approximétely.
26,500 square feet, together with spur track, paved roadﬁay and an
enclosed car-lozding platform, at an estimoted cost of $i65,000; In
addition, 1t proposes to install a quick‘freézing syétem within an
existing cold storzge room at an estimated cost of $25,000, an '
ammoniaz compressor at an estimeted cost of $15, OOO, addxtional fork

10t trucks, industrial trailers, pallets, and otaer equipment 2t an

estimated cost of $22,500, and improvements to its refrigerction

plant at wn estimated cost of $12,500, the total estimated cost of

~ the new construction and improvements aggregating £250,000.

To financc.in part the cotimoted expenditures, applicant
proposes to borrow the sum of $200,000 from American Trust Company.
The sum to be borrowed will be represented by an unsecured note ih
the amount of £200,000 bearing interest ot the rate off3% per annwa
payable quarterly, the first intercest poyment to be made on June 30;




A 31417 MMW

1950, with payments on the principel in amnual Instzlliments of

$50,000 commencing May 31, 1952.

A copy of the proposcd note to be issued by applicant is
attacked to the application as Exnidit B.

QEDER

The Commission having considered the above entitled
natter and being of the opinion that a public hearing thereon is not
necessary, that the cpplication should be granted, as herein pro; |
vided, that tae monoy, property or labor to be procured or paid for
through the issue of a note for $200,000 15 reasonably required by
Secﬁrity‘Warehouse,& Cold Storage Company for +the purposes specified
hefein, and that such purposes are not, in whole or in part, recson-

ably crargeadble to operating expenses or to income; therefore,
IT IS REREBY OPDVP D as follows:

1. Security Warchouse & Cold Storzge ‘Company, after the
effective date hereof and on or before August 31, 1950, may issue a
note in the principal arwount of $200,000, in, or substantially in,
the same form 25 that filed in this proceeding as Exhibit B.

2. Security Warchousc & Cold Storage Company shall use
the procceds to be received through the issue of the note herein

authorized for the purposes reforred to in the preceding opinion.

3. Applicant shall file with the Commission & ¢copy of
the note executed under the authority acrein gronted within thirty
(30) days after the date thereof. It shall file with the Comnission
vithin six (6) months after the issue of the note herein authorizcd,

a stotcment showing the purposes for which Lt usced the procecd,.




.

A.31417T MMW

4. The authority herein granted will brﬂcomo effective

when applicant has paid the fee prescerided by Secm.or. 57 of the
Public Utilitics Act, which fee i two hundred ($2oo oo) dollars.

Z

Dated at Sen Fremeisco, Celifornia, this _ / —auy
of June, 1950. o

2UBLIC UTILIT
STATC OF ICEIS\LEQMM;SSION '

e ~

T %{,,J;%/QMJ

Conm:.s :1.one'.r.w .

.-




